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Good Shepherd exists to make disciples
of Jesus Christ who Connect with God,

Grow in Faith and Serve in Love
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DON'T MISS OUT!
Called Congregational Meeting FLIPT Family BBQ & Potluck Women's Retreat
This Tuesday, May 17th at 7pm in the Bid farewell to FLIPT this Wednesday, September 30th - October 2nd,
Sanctuary. Click http://j.mp/joO9E4 May 18th at 6:30pm. All are welcome!  at the Hilton Garden Inn in Carlsbad.
for details. Please bring a dessert to share. Sign-ups begin today!
http://j.mp/k1UHmM4
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CONNECT
Sunday Worship Gatherings Study Guide The Letter to the Hebrews
Contemporary at 8:45am in Sanctuary  Pastor Jim’s study guide on this week’s Invite a friend as we study the Letter
Traditional at 10:30am in Sanctuary passage, Hebrews 2.1-4, is available on to the Hebrews! http://j.mp/ft9zWJ
\[theBridge] at 10:30am in Zirbel Hall our website: http://j.mp/jldjyO )
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(GROW

A Closer Look at Islam

Compare the teachings and practices
of Islam to Christianity to gain a better
understanding of Muslims and their
faith on Sunday, May 22nd at 6:30pm.

Mary Martha Circle

Meets on Wednesday, May 18th, at the
home of Sherry Smith at 7:15pm.
Please study pages 87-88. Call Judy
at 562/430.9918 with questions.

Premier Luncheon

Thursday, May 26th, 12:30pm in Zirbel
Hall. Dr. Patel will speak on strokes.
\Call 1/800.548.5559 to reserve lunch.

Mommy & Me

Wednesday, May 18th at 9:15am in the
Fireside Room. Speaker is Kathy Shaw.
Contact Paula at 714/828.9101 with
questions.

Ruth Circle

Meets on Wednesday, May 18th at
9:30am in Room #4. Call Margie at
562/596.4929 with questions.

Bridge Club
Meets Thursdays, 1-3pm, in the Fireside
Room. All are welcome!

Communicate Your Way

Senior Adult Luncheon, Wednesday,
May 18th at 12pm in Zirbel Hall. Cost:
$5 for lunch. Speaker, John Poldan,
Outreach Officer for California’s Public
Utilities Commission, will introduce
many services and phones available for
free. Sign up at the Senior Adult table
or call the church office.

Help Yourself to Health

Meets Monday & Wednesday at 10am,
Friday at 11am in the gym. Everyone is
welcome!

SERVE

Life Line Preventive Health Screening
On campus Monday, July 18th.

To schedule an appointment, click
http://j.mp/iwiCfy or call
1.888.653.6441.

Nominate Elders & Deacons

Pick up a brochure to submit the
person you know who would serve

in one of these ministries. Nomination
Boxes located in the Narthex, at the
Kiosk or in Zirbel Hall.

Quilters
Meet Monday, May 16th at 7pm in
\the Round Room #4.

Support Believers in Kenya
Prescription and other medicines (no
matter expiration date) along with eye
glasses, hearing aids are needed for
Limuru Presbytery, Kenya. Bring to the
church office.

Open Table

A wonderful meal, lovingly prepared for
all every Tuesday from 5:30-7:30pm in
Zirbel Hall. Please join us!!

Thank You!
To all who helped make the Women's
Spring Luncheon a success!!

Craft Items Needed for VBS
Small-colored sand buckets & shells,
medium pasta shells, jumbo pasta
shells, pipe cleaners (various colors),
bright colored duct tape, solid colored
beach balls (no writing on them), pie
tins, and sand. Bring items to the office
with Sue Gilmore’'s name on them.

Precious Life Shelter

Volunteers needed in the Thrift and
Gift Store to work both inside the store
selling and outside as sorters. Contact
Tammy at 562/431.5025 if interested.
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Jim Wilson, Pastor
jim@gspc.org or x112

Paul White, Associate Pastor
paul@gspc.org or x116

Curtis Bronzan, Associate Pastor
curtis@gspc.org or x115

DelLeon Abell, Traditional Music
dee@gspc.org or x113

Marie Crenshaw, Senior’s Ministry
marie@gspc.org or x105

11600 Los Alamitos Boulevard, Los Alamitos CA 90720 | 562/493.2553

Peggy Duquesnel Malbon,
Contemporary Music
peggy@gspc.org

Karen Eckland, Children’s Ministry
karen@gspc.org or x104

Werner Ramirez, Student’s Ministry
werner@gspc.org or x102

Ellie Brandyberry, Receptionist
ellie@gspc.org or x200

Don Broun, Media Services
don@gspc.org
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THIS WEEK
Sunday Monday Wednesday
7:30am  Talking it Over, Thinking 8pm College-Age & Young 6:30pm FLIPT - K - 5th Grades
it Through - Fireside Room Professionals - Room 5 - Zirbel Hall
8:45am  Preschool - Room 7 Small Groups
K-1st grade - Room 8
2nd/3rd grade - Room 9 TueSday Ff%fHd;:ttsh;{iTrfrades
4th/5th grade - Room1  10am Logos: The Bible Plain Y
9am The Chronological Bible & Simple - Sanctuary 6:45pm PEcept4Bible Study
- Fireside Room 5:30pm Hand Bell Choir - room
90 Minutes in Heaven - Choir Room
- Room 4 The Open Table ThurSday
10:30am Pre-K/K- Room 7 - Zirbel Hall . .
- ChoirR
1st-5th grade - Room 1 7pm Chancel Choir - Choir Room
6:05pm  Ezra/Nehemiah Study )
- Fireside Room Frlday
6:30pm  Freestyle - 9th-12th Grades 9am Community Bible Study
- Students Room - Sanctuary
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STAY TUNED!
Sign Up Submit Information Join the Social Revolution!
If you haven't yet signed up to receive  Click www.gspc.org/print-updates Facebook: http://j.mp/GSPCFB
these e-Bulletins electronically, send for how to include information in Twitter: http://j.mp/GSPCTw
an e-mail to everyone-join@gspc2.org! this e-Bulletin. Vimeo: http://j.mp/GSPCVi
e N
CONTACT

Michelle Heath, Children’s Ministry
michelle@gspc.org or x110

Ruben Solis, Custodian
ruben@gspc.org or x101

Kristi Tinker, Bookkeeper/Newsletter
kristi@gspc.org or x114

Thea Walker, Finance Administrator
thea@gspc.org or x103

Doug Conwell, Office Administrator
doug@gspc.org or x109

WWW.gspc.org
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